

WP(C) 7688/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. U.K. Nair, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks.

Mr. P.S. Deka, learned Govt. Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No .1 whereas Mr. M. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Industries and Commerce Department, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Respondent No.5 be served through Mr. S. Samaria, learned Standing Counsel. Assam Industrial Development Corporation (AIDC).

Extra copies within three days.

On the next date, Mr. Samaria shall inform the Court about the decision taken by the AIDC on the representation submitted by the petitioner which has been returned back to the AIDC after certain decision taken by the Government in the Industries and Commerce Department.

List on 22.02.2016.