

WP(C) 7688/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

In view of the order passed today in IA (C) No. 125/2017 in WP(C) No. 76 88/2015, issue notice to the newly impleaded, respondent No. 6.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 6 by registered post with A/D within 3 (three) days.

List the matter on 17.02.2017.