

GAHC010027912015



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7688/2015**

SABITA TAMULI  
W/O- PRANJAL KUMAR MENA, R/O- 9TH BYE LANE, DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN  
ROAD, PUB-SORUMOTORIA, DISPUR, KAMRUP M, ASSAM- 781036.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPTT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
SECRETARIAT BUILDING  
FINANCE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6.

4:THE COMMISSIONER  
INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT.  
UDYOG BHAWAN  
BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GHY- 21.

5:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.  
R.G. BARUAH ROAD  
GHY- 24.

6:ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN  
R.G.BARUAH ROAD  
GUWAHATI-2

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.M P SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.S N SARMAR-4 and 5

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

21.03.2023

Heard Mr. B. D. Konwar, the learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. P. Gupta, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. J. K. Goswami, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

The matter has been heard at length.

Let the matter be listed again on **30.03.2023** for further consideration.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**