

GAHC010027912015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7688/2015

SABITA TAMULI
W/O- PRANJAL KUMAR MENA, R/O- 9TH BYE LANE, DR. ZAKIR HUSSAIN
ROAD, PUB-SORUMOTORIA, DISPUR, KAMRUP M, ASSAM- 781036.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GHY- 6.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECRETARIAT BUILDING
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY- 6.

4:THE COMMISSIONER
INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT.
UDYOG BHAWAN
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GHY- 21.

5:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GHY- 24.

6:ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
R.G.BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. BD Konwar, Senior Advocate

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. JK Goswami
for the respondent, AIDC

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

23.07.2024

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-AIDC that he has some difficulty today.

2. Taking into account that the matter is part-heard for a long time, the matter is released from part-heard.
3. Registry shall list the matter on 20.08.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant